
KIAMA |  GERRINGONG |  GERROA |  JAMBEROO |  MINNAMURRA |  BOMBO

P
H

O
T

O
: T

H
E

 H
IL

L 
B

A
R

 A
N

D
 K

IT
C

H
E

N

DINING
GUIDE



Fantastic food experiences can make a holiday memorable. 
Whether you are travelling to the Kiama area for a day trip, 
weekend away, or a longer stay, you will no doubt be on  
the hunt for the perfect eatery to suit your occasion.

With a farming heritage, fresh local produce is one of our specialties,  
but if something more exotic is what you are after you won’t have  
to travel far. Choose from water views, gourmet eats assembled by  
well-known chefs, or a casual beachside affair. You will find just what 

you are looking for after you have had your fix of nature, surf and sand. 

With so many incredible eateries it can get a little overwhelming. 
This guide has been put together to make sure your holiday goes  
from good to great. So come, experience our hospitality. And enjoy!

Kiama Visitor Information Centre 
	 1300 654 262

	 Blowhole Point Road, Kiama

	 kiama.com.au

Share your food journey by tagging 
#kiama #gerringong #gerroa  
#jamberoo #minnamurra on socials 
or rate the business on Tripadvisor.

DINING
GUIDE



kiama.com.au         kiamansw        1300 654 262 1

GATHER. BY THE HILL

Stylish bar, coastal atmosphere 

offering share plates and cocktails.               

OPEN Thu-Fri 4.30pm-10pm, Sat  

12pm-10pm and Sun 12pm-4.30pm.

	 0417 064 305

	 1/17 Noble Street, Gerringong

	 gatherbythehill.com

BELLA CHAR RESTAURANT  
& WINE BAR

Award winning, seasonal menu, inside 

or courtyard seating option. OPEN daily 

for breakfast. Dinner Mon-Sat from 5pm.

	 02 4234 1359

	 Mercure Gerringong,  

	 1 Fern Street, Gerringong

	 mercuregerringong.com.au

I FEEL GOOD CAFÉ 

Vegetarian café offering delicious plant-

based food. OPEN daily from 8am.

	 0416 091 641

	 117B Fern Street, Gerringong

	 ifeelgood.com.au

THE BLUE SWIMMER  
AT SEAHAVEN

Perfect blend of casual dining, culinary 

sophistication and local produce.   

OPEN Wed 7.30am-11.30am for take-

away. Thu-Mon from 7.30am and dinner 

Fri-Sat from 5.30pm.

	 02 4234 3796

	 19 Riverleigh Avenue, Gerroa

	 theblueswimmer.com.au

GERRINGONG  
& GERROA

CONTENTS

1-2	 GERRINGONG & GERROA 	

2	 JAMBEROO

4-11	 KIAMA 

11	 KIAMA DOWNS & MINNAMURRA

11	 FURTHER AFIELD

12	 MOBILE & SPECIALTY SERVICES

14	 WINERIES

14	 LOCAL BUTCHER

14	 SHOPPING CENTRE

15	 LOCAL MARKETS

16-17	 STAY AND PLAY

18	 INDEX

CABO PACIFIC GRILL & THE DAIRY

Contemporary and classic cuisine. 

OPEN daily for lunch from 11.30am and 

dinner from 5.30pm. Tapas Sat-Sun 

2pm-5pm. The Dairy open 8am daily.

	 02 4234 1414 

	 Gerringong Bowling Club 

	 Pacific Avenue, Gerringong

	 gerringongbowlo.com.au

JACK'S GRILL BY SMITH ST. FOOD

Classic pub fare in a family friendly 

environment. OPEN Wed-Sun lunch 

12pm-2pm and Mon-Sat dinner 

5.30pm-8pm.

	 02 4293 1157

	 Gerringong "Cronins" Hotel,  

	 29 Belinda Street, Gerringong

	 smithstreetfoods.com.au

PHOTO: DIGGIES

Whilst care has been taken to ensure that the information contained within this guide is correct at the 

time of publishing, changes in circumstances after publication may impact on the guide’s accuracy. 

Visitors are encouraged to contact eateries directly for reservations and confirmation of opening hours.



Say no to a plastic straw,  

or choose paper or stainless 

steel instead.

#strawnomore

DINING
GUIDE3PHOTO: PENNY WHISTLERSkiama.com.au         kiamansw        1300 654 262

GERRINGONG  
& GERROA

JAMBEROO
JAMBEROO PUB

Family owned and operated historic 

pub, est. 1857. Great food and  

hospitality. OPEN daily for lunch  

from 12pm and dinner from 5pm.

	 02 4236 0270

	 12 Allowrie Street, Jamberoo

	 jamberoopub.com

THE HILL BAR AND KITCHEN

Breathtaking views, modern Australian 

menu with locally sourced ingredients.  

OPEN daily from 11.30am until late.

	 0402 345 348

	 98 Fern Street, Gerringong

	 thehillbarandkitchengerringong.com

THE RETREAT RESTAURANT

Licensed restaurant offering contem-

porary Australian cuisine and seasonal 

local produce. OPEN daily from 6pm.

	 02 4234 1000

	 Park Ridge Retreat, 

	 139 Belinda Street, Gerringong

	 parkridgeretreat.com.au

CAFÉ 106 @ ILLAWARRA FLY

Indoor and outdoor seating, sit down 

meals, coffee and quick snacks.  

OPEN Thu-Mon 10am-2.30pm and 

daily in school holidays.

	 02 4885 1010

	 Illawarra Fly Treetop Adventures,  

	 182 Knights Hill Road, Knights Hill

	 illawarrafly.com

ZOOBS WOODFIRED  
PIZZA RESTAURANT

Family friendly atmosphere, menu 

includes pizza, pasta, seafood and 

risotto. BYO beer/wine only.  

OPEN Wed-Sat from 5pm.

	 02 4234 0241

	 1/11 Blackwood Street, Gerringong

	 zoobswoodfired.com
PHOTO: DIGGIES



kiama.com.au         kiamansw        1300 654 262 5

ART BAR KIAMA

Tapas, wine and contemporary art. 

OPEN for dinner Thu-Sat from 5pm 

and lunch Fri-Sun from 12pm. Closed 

Mon-Wed.

	 02 4232 4990

	 6/4 Tingira Crescent, Kiama

	 artbarkiama.com

BOUQUINISTE

Independent and curated bookstore, 

coffee shop and wine bar, light  

lunches available. OPEN Mon-Fri 8am-

4pm, Fri 4pm-7pm and Sat 8am-2pm.

	 0475 270 339

	 1/106 Terralong Street, Kiama

	 bouquiniste.com.au

AMAKI CAFÉ

Friendly casual dining experience in 
the historic terraces.  

OPEN daily 8am-4pm.

	 02 4232 1214

	 44 Collins Street, Kiama

	 amakicafe.com

AKIRA SUSHI KIAMA

Fresh sushi, sushi rolls, hot food and 

cold drinks. OPEN Mon-Sat 9am-6pm 

and Sun 9am-4pm.

	 0404 515 076

	 Kiama Village,  

	 7/143 Terralong Street, Kiama

	 kiama.com.au

CAFÉ KIAMA & SCOOPS ICE 
CREAMERY

Ice creamery and coffee shop. OPEN 

Mon-Thu 10am-9pm, Fri 10am-10pm, 

Sat 9.30am-10pm & Sun 9.30am-9pm.

	 02 4232 3100

	 60 Terralong Street, Kiama

	 cafekiama.com

CENTREPOINT PIZZA

Traditional Italian cuisine in the  

heart of town. OPEN for dinner  

from 5pm Tue-Sun.

	 0466 641 088

	 Shop 14/106 Terralong Street, 

	 Kiama

	 centrepointpizza.com

EL CORAZON COCINA DE MEXICO

Authentic Mexican cuisine,  

extensive cocktail list with indoor  

and alfresco dining available.  

OPEN Tue-Fri for dinner and  

Sat-Sun for lunch and dinner.

	 02 4232 4847

	 6 Terralong Street, Kiama

	 elcorazon.net.au

GRAND HOTEL 

Serving quality local food with old 

school hospitality. OPEN daily for  

lunch and dinner from 11.30am week-

days and 12pm weekends.

	 02 4232 1037

	 49 Manning Street, Kiama

	 grandhotelkiama.com.au

DRAGON GARDEN RESTAURANT

Real Chinese cuisine. Dine in,  

takeaway and deliveries available. 

OPEN Thu-Tue from 12pm-9pm  

for lunch and dinner. 

	 02 4233 1799

	 113-115 Terralong Street, Kiama

	 dragongardenkiama.com

DIGGIES KIAMA

Coastal views and a seasonal menu kept 

simple, fresh and casual. OPEN daily 

7am-3pm for breakfast and lunch. Fri-Sat 

Sundowners from 3pm and then dinner.

	 0436 353 370

	 Blowhole Point Road, Kiama

	 diggies.com.au/kiama

ENCORE WINE BAR AND GRILL

Steak house, seafood restaurant and 

wine bar, located next to Surf Beach. 

Fully licenced.  

OPEN Tue-Sat from 5pm.

	 02 4293 1884

	 68 Manning Street, Kiama

	 encorekiama.com.au

FLOUR WATER SALT

Artisan bakery and cafe using local 

and organic ingredients. OPEN Tue-Sat 

8am-3pm (Wed until 2pm).

	 02 4233 0887

	 49 Shoalhaven Street, Kiama

	 flourwatersalt.com.au

KIAMA KIAMA

DINING
GUIDE



kiama.com.au         kiamansw        1300 654 262 7

KIAMA KIAMA

JJ'S INDIAN RESTAURANT

Innovative Indian cuisine in an elegant 

and stylish setting. Delivery available. 

OPEN Fri-Sun for lunch 12pm-2.30pm 

and dinner Tue-Sun 5-9pm.  

Closed Mon.

	 02 4232 4565

	 2/127 Terralong Street, Kiama

	 jjsindian.com.au

NOVA KOMBI

Located in the foyer of Nova Kiama 

hotel, the converted Kombi café offers 

a selection of coffee, tea, cold drinks 

and snacks all day. OPEN daily from 

7am until late.

	 02 4203 3010

	 31 Bong Bong Street, Kiama

	 novakiama.com.au

HANOI ON MANNING

Traditional Vietnamese cuisine offered 

in a simple, stylish environment.  

OPEN Wed-Mon for lunch  

11.30am-2.30pm and dinner  

5.30pm-9.30pm. Closed Tue.

	 02 4232 3315

	 1/10 Manning Street, Kiama

	 hanoionmanning.com.au

KG CAFÉ

Modern café with a South African   

influence. OPEN Mon-Sun 6am-6pm for 

breakfast, lunch and dinner Fri-Sat. 

	 02 4233 2211

	 42 Terralong Street, Kiama

    kgcafe.business.site

LITTLE BETTY’S 

Neighbourhood drinking den serving 

craft cocktails, craft beer, banger wines, 

and fresh local produce. Located in the 

heart of Kiama. OPEN Thu-Mon 3pm 

until late.

	 1/55 Collins Street, Kiama 

	 littlebettysbar.com 

OTIS DELI

Former Head Chef of London's  

Ottolenghi Belgravia. Deli style café.  

OPEN 8am-4pm. Closed Tue.

	 02 4232 1135

	 13/106 Terralong Street, Kiama

	 otisdeli.com

MOIST ‘N’ GLAZED 

Bakehouse and dessert bar specialising 

in donuts, baked goods, desserts, freak 

shakes and coffee. OPEN Mon, Wed, 

Thu, Fri 5.30am–4pm and Sat-Sun 

6.30am–5pm. Closed Tue.

	 0475 621 220

	 2/28 Bong Bong Street, Kiama

	 Facebook.com/moistnglazed

Photo: Diggies Kiama

OLIVE & VINE

An eclectic and delicious modern  

Australian menu, including gourmet 

pizzas. OPEN for dinner Tue-Sat 

5.30pm-9pm.

	 02 4232 1268

	 87 Manning Street, Kiama

	 oliveandvinekiama.com

LITTLE EARTH CAFÉ

Boutique café and coffee roaster.  

Ocean views. OPEN Mon-Sat 8am-2pm  

and Sun 8am-12pm.

	 0416 529 121

	 10 Tingira Crescent, Kiama

	 littleearthroasters.com.au

MISS ARDA

Meze and bar offering a Middle  

Eastern inspired menu. OPEN Mon, 

Thu, Fri 11am-10pm and Sat-Sun 8am-

10pm. Closed Tue and Wed.

	 02 4202 3120

	 62 Terralong Street, Kiama

	 missarda.com

P
H

O
T

O
: L

IT
T

LE
 B

E
T

T
Y

’S



kiama.com.au         kiamansw        1300 654 262 9

PARFAIT PATISSERIE

French inspired and handcrafted  

petits gâteaux, cakes and breads. 

OPEN 6.30am-3pm. Closed Tue.

	 02 4232 1030

	 38-40 Manning Street, Kiama

	 parfaitpatisserie.com

SILICA RESTAURANT AND BAR

Overlooking Surf Beach, using  

locally sourced ingredients. OPEN for 

dinner Thu-Sat, and lunch Fri-Sun.  

Takeaway available 7 days.

	 02 4233 0572

	 72 Manning Street, Kiama

	 silicakiama.com.au

PENNY WHISTLERS

Harbour view café, relaxed                 

atmosphere, artisan coffee and       

gourmet food. OPEN daily 7am-4pm, 

dinner Thu-Sat.

	 02 4233 2770

	 5/31 Shoalhaven Street, Kiama

	 pennywhistlers.com.au

SUMMIT BAR AND GRILL

Friendly local service and modern  

Australian cuisine. OPEN Tues-Sun  

for lunch 12am-2pm, dinner  

5.30pm-8.30pm. Closed Mon.

	 02 4232 1176

	 Kiama Bowling & Recreation Club, 	

	 100 Shoalhaven Street, Kiama

	 kiamabowling.com.au

THAI @ KIAMA

Traditional Thai noodles and stir fries. 

Licensed and BYO wine. OPEN  

Wed-Mon for lunch 11.30am-2.30pm 

and dinner 5pm-9.30pm, and  

Fri-Sat 5pm-10pm. Closed Tue.

	 02 4232 1190

	 1/55 Collins Street, Kiama

	 thaiatkiama.com.au

THE BROODING ITALIAN
Exquisite coffee and delicious eats. 

OPEN daily for breakfast and lunch 

from 6am and 7am weekends,  

closing at 2.30pm.

	 0406 401 213

	 2/160 Manning Street, Kiama

	 thebroodingitalian.com.au

THE PINES PANTRY

Offering artisan made yoghurt, 

cheeses, gelato and a variety of local 

produce. OPEN daily from 10am.

	 0449 914 063

	 26 Collins Street, Kiama

	 thepineskiama.com.au

TROYOBI'S KITCHEN

Full bistro, beer garden, tap and  

craft beers. Est. 1888.  

OPEN daily from 10am.

	 02 4232 1166

	 Kiama Inn Hotel, 

	 50 Terralong Street, Kiama

	 kiamainnhotel.com.au

THE HUNGRY MONKEY

Hand-crafted gourmet burgers and 

healthy meals. OPEN Sun 7am-3pm, 

Mon-Tue 6.30am-3pm, Wed-Sat 

6.30am-8pm.

	 1300 666 539

	 5/32 Collins Street, Kiama

	 thehungrymonkey.com.au

WILD PATCH CAFÉ

Wholefoods eatery utilising local, 

seasonal and organic produce, serving 

Byron Bay Coffee Co. OPEN 6.30am-

2.30pm Mon-Fri and 7am-3pm Sat-Sun.

	 0477 340 312

	 14 Manning Street, Kiama

	 wildpatchcafe.com

SALTWATER

Fresh fish and chips, seafood,  

gourmet burgers and salads. 

OPEN Sun-Thu 7am-4.30pm  

and Fri-Sat 7am-7pm.

	 02 4232 1104

	 104 Terralong Street, Kiama

	 facebook.com/seafoodkiama

SAILS FAMILY BISTRO

Affordable family dining in a modern 

bistro. OPEN daily from 11.30am for 

lunch and from 5.30pm for dinner.

	 02 4232 1777

	 Kiama Leagues Club,  

	 109 Terralong Street, Kiama

	 kiamaleagues.com

KIAMA KIAMA

DINING
GUIDE



FURTHER AFIELD

PHOTO: SILICA 11

KIAMA DOWNS & MINNAMURRA

DINING
GUIDE

YVES 

Yves is a bar and bistro with chic 

decor and stunning views over Kiama 

Harbour. OPEN 7 nights for dinner from 

5.30pm and lunch Fri-Sun 12pm-3pm.

	 02 4230 7500

	 The Sebel Harbourside,  

	 31 Shoalhaven Street, Kiama

	 sebelharboursidekiama.com.au

ZIA'S CAFFE

Family owned and operated Italian 

restaurant offering dine in, takeaway 

and delivery. OPEN Mon, Wed,  

Thu 5.30pm-8pm and Fri-Sun 5.30pm-

8.30pm and Sun 11.30am-2pm. 

	 02 4264 0302

	 34 Manning Street, Kiama

	 ziaskiama.com

KIAMA

MYSTICS DINING

Bistro style classics served in a family 

friendly restaurant setting. Kids eat free 

Mon nights. OPEN daily 11.30am-8pm, 

closes 8.30pm Thu-Sat.

	 02 4237 7300

	 Kiama Golf Club, 79-81 Oxley  

	 Avenue, Kiama Downs 

	 kiamagolfclub.com.au

CAFÉ CONNIE

Coffee, snacks and light meals.    

OPEN daily 9.30am-3.30pm.  

Closed Christmas Day.

	 02 4257 4333

	 HARS Museum, 54 Airport Road, 	

	 Albion Park Rail

	 hars.org.au

THE DAIRY BAR

An 'udderly' delicious Milk Bar Café. 

OPEN daily 9.30am-4.30pm.  

Closed public holidays.

	 02 4464 1112

	 The Treat Factory, Unit 6 Old 		

	 Creamery Lane, Berry

	 treatfactory.com.au

Help reduce single-use  
coffee cups by bringing  

your own or join local  

app Green Caffeen’s  

"swap ’n’ go" system.



DINING
GUIDEkiama.com.au         kiamansw        1300 654 262

FOODSCAPE TOURS

Gourmet food and wine tours        

showcasing the local area.

	 1300 502 100

	 Mobile Service

	 foodscapetours.com.au

MOBILE &  
SPECIALTY SERVICES

BUENA VISTA FARM

Farm produced wholefoods, tours, 

workshops and chemical-free produce. 

Available at Kiama Farmers' Market 

each Wed and Berry on Thu.

	 0414 703 958

	 Mobile Service

	 buenavistafarm.com.au

SMITH ST. FOODS CATERING

From rustic sharing menus to intimate 

dinner parties, offering drop off  

catering or fully staffed events.

	 02 4293 1157 / 0404 377 504

	 Mobile Service (and Cronin’s Hotel)

	 smithstreetfoods.com.au

BELINDA STREAT FOODZ

Gerringong food trailer serving break-

fast smoothies, acai bowls, frozen 

yoghurt and bacon and egg rolls.

	 0405 636 316

	 1 Belinda Street, Gerringong

	 facebook.com/belindastreatfoodz

CULINARIUS CATERING  
AND FINE FOODS

Award-winning catering for events, 

parties and functions with an array  

of menu styles.

	 0421 692 901 / 02 4228 1800

	 The Pavilion,  

	 2 Bong Bong Street, Kiama

OLA CHOLA

Family owned catering service and 

market stall serving paella, empanadas 

and more. Available at Kiama Farmers' 

Market on Wed and Stoic Brewery Fri.

	 0413 747 527

	 Mobile Service

	 facebook/ola.chola.catering

PHOTO: BUENA VISTA FARM



kiama.com.au         kiamansw        1300 654 262 15

CROOKED RIVER WINES

Spectacular setting overlooking the 

vineyard. Cellar door OPEN Tue-Sun 

from 10.30am. Restaurant OPEN  

Wed-Sun lunch from 11.30am. 

	 02 4234 0975 

	 11 Willowvale Road, Gerringong  

	 crookedriverwines.com

WINERIES

COOLANGATTA ESTATE

Surrounded by historic, landscaped 

grounds. Cellar door OPEN daily 10am-

5pm. Restaurant OPEN Sat only for 

lunch 12pm-2pm and dinner from 6pm. 

	 02 4448 7131

	 1335 Bolong Road,  

	 Shoalhaven Heads

	 coolangattaestate.com.au

KIAMA VILLAGE

A central shopping centre featuring 

Woolworths and 16 specialty retailers 

including takeaway food and a café.

	 02 9972 9020

	 143 Terralong Street, Kiama

	 kiamavillage.com.au

BUTCHER'S NOOK

Premium quality products  

and friendly service. Online  

ordering available.

	 02 4232 1952

	 1/122 Terralong Street, Kiama

	 rosebankmeats.com.au

LOCAL      
BUTCHER      	 

SHOPPING    		
CENTRE

KIAMA SEASIDE MARKETS

Showcasing the best of what the  

South Coast has to offer on the third  

Sunday of each month.

	 0457 773 063

	 Black Beach Reserve, 

       Shoalhaven Street, Kiama

	 kiamaseasidemarkets.com.au

MARKETS

GERRINGONG ROTARY MARKETS

A variety of produce and craft  

stalls, held on the third Saturday  

of the month.

	 0428 277 931

	 Gerringong Town Hall,  

	 Fern Street, Gerringong

	 gerringongrotary.org.au

JAMBEROO VILLAGE MARKETS

Incorporating stalls, food, music and  

entertainment on the last Sunday of  

the month.

	 0402 101 343 / 0422 687 854

	 Reid Park,

       Allowrie Street, Jamberoo

	 facebook.com/JamberooVillageMarkets

KIAMA MAKERS AND  
GROWERS MARKET

Make it, Bake it, Grow it, Sew it. Held 

on the fourth Saturday of the month.

	 0415 900 913

	 Black Beach Reserve, 

       Shoalhaven Street, Kiama

	 kiamamarkets.com

PHOTO: CROOKED RIVER WINES

PHOTO: KIAMA FARMERS' MARKET

KIAMA FARMERS' MARKET

Local growers, artisans and  

producers bring their best each 

Wednesday afternoon.

	 0431 823 078

	 Coronation Park, Surf Beach, 

       Manning Street, Kiama

	 kiamafarmersmarket.com.au

DINING
GUIDE



1716

STAY AND PLAY

BEACHES & SURFING

World-class waves and a beach to suit  

any condition.

FAMILY FUN

From tiny to teen, there's something  

for everyone. 

HEALTH & WELLBEING

Exhale life's worries away.

ARTS & CULTURE

Where talent and tradition are on display.

MARKETS & SHOPPING

Say hello to a good buy.

AN EVENTFUL DESTINATION

Plenty of reasons, in any season 

	 kiama.com.au/whats-on

BLOWHOLES (2!)

Every so often, nature likes to show off.

NATURE WALKS

Discover how great the great outdoors can be.

CYCLING

The most fun you can have on two wheels.

Discover so much more online at kiama.com.au

DINING
GUIDE

KIAMA COAST WALK

One of Australia's most scenic coastlines is 

yours to explore. 

STAY AND  
PLAY IN KIAMA



Photo: Kiama Farmers Market

kiama.com.au         kiamansw        1300 654 262 19

INDEX
AKIRA SUSHI KIAMA	 4	

AMAKI CAFÉ	 4

ART BAR KIAMA	 4

BELLA CHAR RESTAURANT	 1

BLUE HEIFER BISTRO	 4

BOUQUINISTE	 4

BUENA VISTA FARM	 12

CABO PACIFIC GRILL & THE DAIRY	 1

CAFÉ 106 @ ILLAWARRA FLY	 2

CAFÉ CONNIE	 11

CAFÉ KIAMA & SCOOPS ICE CREAMERY	 4

COOLANGATTA ESTATE	 14

CROOKED RIVER WINES	 14

CULINARIUS CATERING 	 12

DANDELION & MALLOW WHOLEFOOD 	 12

DIGGIES KIAMA	 5

DRAGON GARDEN RESTAURANT	 5

EL CORAZON COCINA DE MEXICO	 5	

ENCORE WINE BAR & GRILL	 5

FOODSCAPE TOURS	 12

FLOUR WATER SALT	 5

GATHER. BY THE HILL	 1

GERRINGONG ROTARY MARKETS	 18

GRAND HOTEL	 5

HANOI ON MANNING	 6

JACK'S GRILL BY SMITH ST. FOOD	 1

JAMBEROO VILLAGE MARKETS	 18

JAMBEROO PUB	 2

JAMBEROO RESORT	 2

JJ'S INDIAN RESTAURANT	 6

KIAMA FARMERS MARKET	 18

KIAMA MAKERS & GROWERS MARKET	 18

KIAMA SEASIDE MARKETS	 18

KIAMA VILLAGE	 14

LITTLE EARTH CAFÉ	 6

MINNAMURRA GENERAL STORE + CAFE	 11

MYSTICS DINING	 11

OLA CHOLA	 13

OLIVE & VINE	 6

OTIS DELI	 6

PARFAIT PATISSERIE	 6

PENNY WHISTLERS	 8

PICNIC BY THE SEA	 13

ROSEBANK MEATS	 14

SAILS FAMILY BISTRO	 8

SALTWATER	 8

SHORES CAFE RESTAURANT	 8

SILICA RESTAURANT AND BAR	 8

SMITH ST. FOODS CATERING	 13

STACKS BURGER HOUSE	 11

SUMMIT BAR AND GRILL	 8

THAI @ KIAMA	 8

THE BLUE SWIMMER AT SEAHAVEN	 1

THE BROODING ITALIAN	 9

THE DAIRY BAR	 11

THE FISH TRIBE PROJECT	 11

THE HILL BAR AND KITCHEN	 1

THE HUNGRY MONKEY	 9

THE PERFECT BREAK CAFÉ	 2

THE RETREAT RESTAURANT	 2

WILD PATCH CAFE	 9

YVES 	 9

ZIA'S CAFFE	 9

ZOOBS WOODFIRED PIZZA RESTAURANT	 2

PAGE PAGE

19

INDEX
AKIRA SUSHI KIAMA	 4

AMAKI CAFÉ	 4

ART BAR KIAMA	 4

BELINDA STREAT FOODZ	 12

BELLA CHAR RESTAURANT & WINE BAR	 1

BOUQUINISTE	 4

BUENA VISTA FARM	 12

BUTCHERS NOOK	 14

CABO PACIFIC GRILL & THE DAIRY	 1

CAFÉ 106 @ ILLAWARRA FLY	 2

CAFÉ CONNIE	 11

CAFÉ KIAMA & SCOOPS ICE CREAMERY	 4

CENTREPOINT PIZZA	 4

COOLANGATTA ESTATE	 14

CROOKED RIVER WINES	 14

CULINARIUS CATERING AND FINE FOODS	 12

DIGGIES KIAMA	 5

DRAGON GARDEN RESTAURANT	 5

EL CORAZON COCINA DE MEXICO	 5

ENCORE WINE BAR & GRILL	 5

FOODSCAPE TOURS	 12

FLOUR WATER SALT	 5

GATHER. BY THE HILL	 1

GERRINGONG ROTARY MARKETS	 15

GRAND HOTEL	 5

HANOI ON MANNING	 6

I FEEL GOOD CAFÉ	 1

JACK'S GRILL BY SMITH ST. FOOD	 1

JAMBEROO VILLAGE MARKETS	 15

JAMBEROO PUB	 2

JJ'S INDIAN RESTAURANT	 6

KG CAFÉ	 6

KIAMA FARMERS MARKET	 15

KIAMA MAKERS & GROWERS MARKET	 15

KIAMA SEASIDE MARKETS	 15

KIAMA VILLAGE	 14

LITTLE BETTY’S	 6

LITTLE EARTH CAFÉ	 6

MISS ARDA	 6

MOIST N GLAZED	 7

MYSTICS DINING	 11

NOVA KOMBI	 7

OLA CHOLA	 12

OLIVE & VINE	 7

OTIS DELI	 7

PARFAIT PATISSERIE	 8

PENNY WHISTLERS	 8

SAILS FAMILY BISTRO	 8

SALTWATER	 8

SILICA RESTAURANT AND BAR	 8

SMITH ST. FOODS CATERING	 12

SUMMIT BAR AND GRILL	 8

THAI @ KIAMA	 9

THE BLUE SWIMMER AT SEAHAVEN	 1

THE BROODING ITALIAN	 9

THE DAIRY BAR	 11

THE HILL BAR AND KITCHEN	 2

THE HUNGRY MONKEY	 9

THE PINES PANTRY	 9

THE RETREAT RESTAURANT	 2

TROYOBI'S KITCHEN	 9

WILD PATCH CAFÉ	 9

YVES 	 11

ZIA'S CAFFE	 11

ZOOBS WOODFIRED PIZZA RESTAURANT	 2

PAGE PAGE

WE’RE OPEN FOR LUNCH AND 
DINNER 7 DAYS A WEEK.

BOOKINGS ARE PREFERRED ON 

42377300

Our Restaurant is offering a great balance of ‘Club Classics’ and modern 
Australian dishes to tempt all tastes and budgets. We can happily accommodate 

most dietary requests and offer a daily range of family friendly value meals.

Mystics Bistro offers a friendly, relaxed 
atmosphere with great views & food.

79-81 Oxley Ave Kiama Downs 2533

(02) 4237 7300

www.kiamagolfclub.com.au

/KiamaGolfClub

@kiamagolfclub



@YVESBYTHESEA

overlooking

 kiama harbour 

 

@YVESBYTHESEA

relaxed coastal menu 
indulgent cocktails

Local craft beers  

 

B

i

s

t

r

o

 

&

 

B

a

r

02 4230 7500

WWW.SEBELHARBOURSIDE KIAMA.COM.AU


